503510121 10/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3556747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED WATER SYSTEMS	09/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORPS WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	400 N. COMMERCIAL STREET	
City:	BELLINGHAM	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5767060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ozsigmond@nexuslaw.ca

Correspondent Name: OTTO ZSIGMOND **Address Line 1:** 1140 - 625 HOWE ST.

Address Line 2: PO BOX 9

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6C2T6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50021-107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OTTO ZSIGMOND
SIGNATURE:	/OttoZsigmond/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSGN#page1.tif source=ASSGN#page2.tif source=ASSGN#page3.tif

PATENT 503510121 REEL: 036730 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGMENT dated as of the 23 ind day of 19 100 2015 is made between:

ADVANCED WATER SYSTEMS, 14207 N.E. 193rd Place, Woodinville, Washington, United States 98072 (the "Assignor")

AND

CORPS WORKS INC., 400 N. Commercial Street, Bellingham, Washington, United States 98225 (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of US Patent No. 5,767,060 entitled "BONDED POLYMER FILTER MEDIUM AND ITS USE", which issued on June 16, 1998 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS the Assignee has acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to the Patent, and in and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and any divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions of such Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has assigned, sold, transferred and conveyed and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to all of the subject matter disclosed in the Patent, including without limitation all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and substitutes of the Applications, including all priority rights arising therefrom and all inventions disclosed and claimed therein, together with the right to apply for such patents which may be granted for said inventions and all divisional, continuing, reissue, renewal and substitute applications and all other applications in all countries which have been or shall be filed for said invention and the right of action and the right to claim relief for infringement of any patent issuing from the Patent Applications, including the right of action and the right to claim relief for past infringement of any such patent, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

The Assignor agrees that it will, without further consideration, execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain the Patents and any patents arising from the Applications, and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and

Assignment BONDED POLYMER FILTER MEDIUM AND ITS USE

PATENT ge 1 of 2

REEL: 036730 FRAME: 0868

to any divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

EXECUTED by ADVANCED WATER)
SYSTEMS. in the presence of:	ADVANCED WATER SYSTEMS
) per:
alumbur	Bon Par
Witness Signature) Authorized Signatory
Witness Name: Alexander Hockey Witness Address: 1518 U. Feirung	Print Name: Peter Lamm
Witness Address: 1518 U. Feiruly)
Wood Ct., Oro Valley AZ)
·	,
	CORPS WORKS INC.
by CORPS WORKS INC. in the presence of:) Per:
))
Witness Signature)) Authorized Signatory
Witness Name:	Print Name:
Witness Address:)
	<i>)</i>

Assignment BONDED POLYMER FILTER MEDIUM AND ITS USE Page 2 of 2 to any divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

EXECUTED by ADVANCED WATER SYSTEMS. in the presence of:)) ADVANCED WATER SYSTEMS) per:)
Witness Signature Witness Name: Witness Address:)
THIS ASSIGMENT IS ACCEPTED by CORPS WORKS INC. in the presence of: Witness Signature Witness Name: JANICE WU Witness Address: Barrister & Solicitor Suite 1130, 400 Burrard Street	CORPS WORKS INC. Per: Authorized Signatory Print Name: Marken Taylen

Assignment BONDED POLYMER FILTER MEDIUM AND ITS USE Page 2 of 2